29
available options
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
This kit allows the installation of a position switch to detect the position of the
position of the valve by means of an electrical signal.
- Suitable for all valves
- Easy installation at user’ s care, even on site
- Keeps the optical view of the valve position through the upper sight dome
- Suitable for magnetic or inductive commercial switches with M12 or M8 thread
upon customer’s choice
How to order:
 Code  857 018 00-
 Switch and plug not included (see below)
TRAVEL SWITCH
CONVERSION KIT
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
M&M offers 2 types of standard magnetic switch to be purchased in addition
to the conversion kit.
Other types of switches can be outsourced directly by the customer, provided
that they comply with M&M kit mounting specifications.
MAGNETIC SWITCH FOR
CONVERSION KIT
MAGNETIC SWITCHES
Technical specifications Type A - code 680 001 00- Type B - code 680 002 00-
Contact: free NC, NO switch free NC, NO switch
Repeatability: ± 0,3 mm ± 0,3 mm
Temperature limits: - 25° C ÷ + 100° C - 25° C ÷ + 100° C
Protection class: IP 67 IP 67
Max switching voltage: 500 V 150 V
Max switching current: 0,5 A 1 A
Max switching power: 30 W/VA 20 W/VA
Contact actuation time: 4,5 ms 2 ms
Connection:
plug to screw clamp connection
DIN IEC 60947/5/2
with cable (5 m)
Cable: 3 x 0,25 mm2 3 x 0,25 mm2
* Type code 680 002 000 = 65 mm high
TYPE A: Switch + Connector TYPE B: Switch and Cable (5m)
680 012 00- 680 001 00- 680 002 00-
30
3/2 WAY DIRECT ACTING PILOT VALVES
TYPE: B356 / B326 / D326
valve A B C D Weight
Code [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
B356 48 31 66.5 76.5 0.25
B326 51.5 34.5 66.3 78.3 0.25
D326 57 34.5 82.6 94.6 0.30
D
imensions
&
 w
ei
g
h
ts
Screw the pilot valve bolt into the inlet port of the piston valve actuator using a maximum torque level of 5 Nm:
 into hole 1 if the piston valve is normally open (RPG/RCG)
 into hole 2 if the piston valve is normally closed (PG-BPG/CG-BCG)
OPTIONS
Standard manual override/electroless nickel plating treatment
Expressly designed to pilot M&M Piston Valves
Valve rotation by 360° around port
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Media: water, inert gases, air
Media temperature: -10°C ÷ +60°C
Ambient temperature: -10°C ÷ +60°C
Body material: brass (CW617N EN 12165) with electroless
nickel plating treatment
Operator material: stainless steel
Seal material: FKM
Series 2000 coils: connection to DIN 46244
Electrical connection: fast on connection 6.3x0.8
Series 7000/8000 coils: connection to DIN EN 175301-803
form A (ex din 43650-a)
Coil power: AC DC
serie 2000 10VA (holding)
16VA (inrush) 7W
serie 7000 18VA (holding)
36VA (inrush) 14W
serie 8000 12VA (holding)
24VA (inrush) 10W
Protection class: IP 65 (with connector)
normally closed
A
PR
VALVE Actuator
Ø Connection DN
Flow
rate
Kvs
OPD
     min       max ac    max dc
COILS
Code [mm] [type] [mm] [l/min] [barg] [barg] [barg] Code [Volts/Hz]
B356CVCMK 45
“push-in” pneumatic
fitting for Ø 6 mm
external tube
1.5 0.7 0 10 10 2250 24v dc
2200 24v 50/60Hz
B326CVCMK 63 1.5 0.7 0 10 10 2400 110v 50Hz - 120v 60Hz
2600 200v 50Hz - 220v 60Hz
D326CVEMK 90 2.0 1.3 0 10 10 2700 230v 50Hz - 240v 60Hz
7250 24v dc
7200 24v 50/60Hz
7400 110v 50Hz - 120v 60Hz
7600 200v 50Hz - 220v 60Hz